INSTRUCTION MANUAL
TM
process
Ultrasonic Flowmeter Range
Titan Enterprises Limited
Distributor: DDM GmbH & Co. KG           Phone: +49 661 967 962-0        Email: info@ddm-sensors.de        Web: www.ddm-sensors.de» »
»

   CONTENTS Page No
 1  General 4
 2  Ordering Codes 4
 3  Installation 5 - 6
	 4		 Specifications	 7	-	9
Distributor: DDM GmbH & Co. KG           Phone: +49 661 967 962-0        Email: info@ddm-sensors.de        Web: www.ddm-sensors.de» »
4
The Process Atrato ultrasonic flowmeter offers benefits including high reliability,
fast response, high speed batching and precise liquid dispensing. It has been
designed specifically to address the more challenging industrial process and control
environments The user must make sure that the flowmeter selected is suitable
for the application and that the chemical compatibility, temperature and pressure
requirements are within the Process Atrato’s operating range. Please check the
model number before proceeding.
For example
76P – VQB – O
This is a flow range of 0.1 to 15 L/min with Viton™ seals, quarter inch BSP (Female)
fittings and a 316 stainless steel flow tube with PEEK internal fittings with a pre-set ‘K’
factor of 2000 pulses per litre.
 Model - Standard Flow Range
 71P = 2 - 500 mL/min
 72P = 0.01 - 1.5 L/min
 74P = 0.03 - 5 L/min
 76P	=	0.1	-	15	L/min
 Seal Material (seal temperature range)
 V	=	Viton™  (-20 to +150°C)
 N = Nitrile (-20 to +100°C)
 E = EPDM (-30 to +150°C)
 S = Silicone (-50 to +230°C)
 K = Kalrez® (-10 to +150°C)
 Process Fitting Size
 Q	=	1/4”
 Process Fitting Type
 B	=	BSP-F
 N = NPT-F
 Internal Tube Materials
 O	=	PEEK/316	St	St
 1  General
 2  Ordering Codes
Distributor: DDM GmbH & Co. KG           Phone: +49 661 967 962-0        Email: info@ddm-sensors.de        Web: www.ddm-sensors.de» »